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Reference

2022.7557

2022.7554

2022.7552

2022.7551

2022.7550

2022.7547

2022.7545

2022.7543

2022.7542

2022.7541

2022.7539

2022.7538

2022.7537

Produit

meat and meat products
(other than poultry)

fruits and vegetables

cereals and bakery
products

feed materials

meat and meat products
(other than poultry)

fats and oils

bivalve molluscs and
products thereof

bivalve molluscs and
products thereof

fruits and vegetables
feed materials

fish and products thereof

dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods
dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods
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detection of Salmonella and Clostridium
perfringens in dried natural casings

Unauthorised substance diafenthiuron
in leeks from South Africa via the
Netherlands
Chlorpyrifos in wheat consignment from
unknown origin
Salmonella Muenster and Salmonella
Rissen in turkey processed animal
protein from Spain

Salmonella spp in salami Milano

Gluten undeclared in label of the
margarine from Finland
Detection of Salmonella in Live Razor
Clams (Ensis spp.)
Presence of norovirus genogroup | in
oysters from France

High content of cadmium in fresh carrots

Salmonella spp. in rapeseed meal from
Germany
Histamine in frozen tuna (Katsuwonus
pelamis) from Portugal

Unauthorised substance sildenafil and
sibutramine in tea from Turkey

Unauthorised substance sildenafil and
sibutramine in food supplements from
Turkey

Week 51 - 2022

23/12/22

23/12/22
23/12/22
23/12/22

23/12/22
23/12/22
23/12/22
23/12/22
23/12/22
23/12/22

23/12/22

23/12/22

23/12/22
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France

Belgium

Hungary

Belgium

Croatia
Finland
Ireland
Italy
Slovakia
Germany

Portugal

Belgium

Belgium

Notification

alert notification

alert notification

alert notification

information notification for follow-
up

alert notification

alert notification

information notification for
attention

information notification for
attention

alert notification

information notification for follow-
up

alert notification

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

Non détecté/25g

0,01mg/kg

0,01mg/kg

Non détecté/25g

Non détecté/25g
A étiqueter

Non détecté/25g

0,1mg/kg
Non détecté/25g

M = 200mg/kg

Non autorisé

Non autorisé
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2022.7534

2022.7533

2022.7529

2022.7527

2022.7524

2022.7523

2022.7520

2022.7519

2022.7518

2022.7517

2022.7516

2022.7515

RASFF Portal

Produit

Residues of the anauthorised pesticide
Chlorpyrifos and also residues of the
Malathion in dried spearmint leaves

from Egypt

herbs and spices

cocoa and cocoa
preparations, coffee and
tea

almond undeclared on chocolate with
hazelnut spread from Belgium

Unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos -
metyl in tomato from Turkey
Pesticide residues of matalaxyl in
zucchini from Turkiye
Salmonella Enteritidis in potato starch
for feed from Belgium
Formetanate in organic frozen
strawberries
Listeria in salmon used in ready to eat

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
feed materials

fruits and vegetables

fish and products thereof

sallad
nuts, nut products and Aflatoxin B1 in groundnut kernels from
seeds Argentina

Lambda-cyhalothrin in endive lettuce

fruits and vegetables
g from Spain, via the Netherlands

confectionery Unauthorized E123 in chocolat coating

cereals and bakery
products

Undeclared allergen almond in muesli
from Germany
Unauthorized substances carbendazim
and benomyl, carbofuran, chlorfenapyr,
imidacloprid, iprodione and
propiconzole in fresh sweet basil from
Cambodia

fruits and vegetables

Week 51 - 2022

23/12/22

23/12/22

23/12/22
23/12/22
22/12/22
22/12/22
22/12/22
22/12/22
22/12/22
22/12/22

22/12/22

22/12/22
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Belgium

Romania
Croatia
Belgium
Belgium
Sweden

Netherlands

Germany

Portugal

Germany

Czech Republic

Notification

alert notification

alert notification
information notification for
attention
border rejection notification

information notification for follow-

up
information notification for
attention

alert notification

information notification for
attention

alert notification

information notification for
attention

alert notification

information notification for
attention

0,05mg/kg
0,10mg/kg

A étiqueter

0,01mg/kg

0,01mg/kg
Non détecté/25g

0,4mg/kg

Non détecté/25g

B1=2ug/kg
SAfla = 4ug/kg

0,07mg/kg
Non autorisé

A étiqueter

0,02-0,1mg/kg
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Reference Produit Notification
Unauthorized substance anthraquinone 0,02me/k
2022.7513 herbs and spices and polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons 22/12/22 Germany alert notification '10 " €
(PAHSs) in dried star anise from Vietnam €
nuts, nut products and  Sale of non-authorized novel food Betel
2022.7512 uts, nut produ uthorizednov 22/12/22 Belgium alert notification -
seeds Nuts
milk ingredient undeclared on salted
caramel milk chocolate bar incorrectl
2022.7511 confectionery I l v 22/12/22 Sweden alert notification A étiqueter
packaged as vegan salted caramel
chocolate bar from Finland
Unauthorized additives in frozen
2022.7509 non-alcoholic beverages concentrated drinks/juices (E 150d, E 22/12/22 Portugal border rejection notification Non autorisé
110, E 102)
Unauthorized additives E 202 and E 223
2022.7508 fruits and vegetables X u . 2 v K 22/12/22 Portugal border rejection notification Non autorisé
in boiled bamboo shoots from China
nuts, nut products and Unauthorized additives in snack of .
2022.7507 Y ut procu Y . fHvest 22/12/22 Portugal border rejection notification Non autorisé
seeds sunflower seeds (E 952)
bivalve molluscs and Salmonella Agona in Mediterranean information notification for
2022.7497 mussels (Mytilus galloprovincialis) 21/12/22 Italy ) Non détecté/25g
products thereof ) ) ) attention
produced in Italy and harvested in Spain
nuts, nut products and Aflatoxins in peanuts from the United B1 = 2pg/ki
2022.7496 Y ut procu xins i peanu : 21/12/22 Germany border rejection notification ue/ke
seeds States SAfla = 4ug/kg
Unautorised substances chlorpirifos- information notification for
2022.7493 fruits and vegetables urorised su pirt 21/12/22 Romania ' fon noticat 0,01mg/kg
methyl in lemons Turkey attention
Milk not labelled in English on batches of information notification for
2022.7490 milk and milk products etied in Enet , 21/12/22 Ireland ' fon noteatt A étiqueter
Le Rustique Camembert and Brie attention
Pesticides residues in chili peppers from
2022.7489 fruits and vegetables e ! nga:ndal tpepp 21/12/22 Belgium border rejection notification 0,01mg/kg
: Exceedance of maximum limits for lead I
2022.7488 herbs and spices ; 21/12/22 Germany alert notification 0,9mg/kg
in cardamom
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2022.7487

2022.7485

2022.7484

2022.7483

2022.7482

2022.7477

2022.7476

2022.7472

2022.7471

2022.7463

2022.7456

2022.7454

2022.7452

2022.7451

RASFF Portal

Produit

cereals and bakery allergen soy not declared on the label of
products almond paste from Italy
presence of norovirus RNA (genotype
fruits and vegetables  Gll) detected in frozen strawberries from
Egypt
Aflatoxins in dried organic figs from
Turkiye
Listeria monocytogenes in smoked eel
fillets from Poland
Linsteria monocitogenes in smoked
salmon
Salmonella spp. in poultry meat
preparation from Italy
High amount of Bacillus cereus in

fruits and vegetables
fish and products thereof

fish and products thereof

poultry meat and poultry
meat products
prepared dishes and

snacks prepared dish from Slowakia
nuts, nut products and
Y ut procu Aflatoxins in pistachios from Turkey
seeds
Salmonella in complete feed for dogs
pet food I P &

from netherlands

chlopyrifos , clothianidin, propiconazole

herbs and spices S ) .
P , acetamiprid in cumin seeds from India

Semicarbazide in chilled shrimps
fish and products thereof ~ (Macrobrachium rosenbergii) from Sri
Lanka
Unauthorised substance chlorpirifos in
grapefruit from Turkey
soups, broths, sauces and  Celery and soy not mentioned in the
condiments ingredient list of sauce
Unauthorized substance chlorpyrifos in
pomelo from China

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

Week 51 - 2022

21/12/22
21/12/22

21/12/22
21/12/22
21/12/22
21/12/22
21/12/22
21/12/22

21/12/22

21/12/22

20/12/22

20/12/22
20/12/22

20/12/22
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Italy

Slovakia

Germany
Poland
Italy
Germany
Austria
Germany

Belgium

Italy

Germany

Romania

Belgium

Romania

Notification

alert notification

alert notification

border rejection notification

information notification for
attention

alert notification

information notification for
attention

information notification for
attention

border rejection notification

alert notification

border rejection notification

information notification for
attention

information notification for
attention

alert notification

information notification for
attention

A étiqueter

B1=6ug/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg

Non détecté/25g
Non détecté/25g
Non détecté/25g

1075 UFC/g

B1 =8ug/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg

Non détecté/25g

0,01-0,05mg/kg

0,01mg/kg
A étiqueter

0,01mg/kg
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* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference Produit Notifié par Notification Réglementation*
It tand It Sal lla Enteritidis (in 2 out of 5
2022.7450 poultry meat and poultry - Salmonella Enteritidis (in 2 out o 20/12/22 Latvia alert notification Non détecté/25g
meat products units) in chicken hearts from Poland
2022.7448 poultry meat and poultry Salmonella I.nfantis (.in 1 out of 5 units) in 20/12/22 Latvia information no’Fification for Non détecté/25g
meat products fresh chicken thighs from Poland attention
Unauthorized additive (titanium dioxide
2022.7446 fish and products thereof Y ,lZ . ftive (ti . um dioxide) 20/12/22 Spain border rejection notification Non autorisé
in surimi from Thailand.
Clothianidin, Imidacloprid, Thiametoxam o .
2022.7439 herbs and spices ) ) P ) 20/12/22 Italy border rejection notification 0,05mg/kg
in Cumin Seeds from India
nuts, nut products and ) L - I . a
2022.7436 seeds Salmonella in sesame seeds from Nigeria 20/12/22 Greece border rejection notification Non détecté/25g
histamine (up to 3743 mg/kg - ppm) in
frozen yellowfin tuna loins (Thunnus
2022.7427 fish and products thereof zen yeflowtin tu ) ins ( ) unny 20/12/22 Latvia alert notification M = 200mg/kg
albacares) from Vietnam, via the
Netherlands
meat and meat products  Listeria monocytogenes in bullet steak
2022.7426 produ stert ytogenes in bu 20/12/22 Netherlands alert notification Non détecté/25g
(other than poultry) from the Netherlands
dietetic foods, food
\eteticioods oo. . Undeclared gluten in gluten-free Food e "
2022.7423 supplements and fortified ) 20/12/22 Cyprus alert notification A étiqueter
Supplement from Ireland via Greece
foods
d dish d Undeclared all Milk in Freshli
2022.7403 prepared dishes an ndeclared aflergen MUk In Freshiine 19/12/22 Netherlands alert notification A étiqueter
snacks Polenta Rolls from the Netherlands
information notification for
2022.7401 feed materials Aflatoxin B1 in corn gluten 19/12/22 Austria l ! ,I ‘catt 20pg/kg
attention
dietetic foods, food
: : . Monacolin K (10mg) in food supplement . e
2022.7400 supplements and fortified ) 19/12/22 Spain alert notification -
from Spain
foods
Sum PAHSs too high in Ginger Extract 10% information notification for Benzo(a)pyrene: 10ug/k
2022.7399 herbs and spices u lg, In Ginger X ? 19/12/22 Netherlands : : ,I ‘catt (a)py J
Gingerols attention SHAP: 50ug/kg
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Reference Produit

Notification
Residues of the unauthorised pesticides 0,05me/k
2022.7395 herbs and spices Chlorpyrifos and Profenofos in dried 19/12/22 Cyprus alert notification 0,26mg/kg
spearmint from Greece ! €
hl ifos in fresh f
2022.7390 fruits and vegetables chlorpyritos In fresh peppers from 19/12/22 Bulgaria
Turkey
2022.7385 fruits and vegetables

Aflatoxins in dried figs from Turkiye
2022.7382

border rejection notification
fruits and vegetables

0,01mg/kg
B1 = 6ug/ki
19/12/22 Greece border rejection notification ug/ke
Chlorpyrifos in PePp;err Aji Amarillo from 19/12/22
u

SAfla = 10ug/kg
Netherlands

alert notification

0,01mg/kg
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